

Lapp Wagons warrants wagons or tricycles against premature failure of any component due to workmanship quality or materials. So long as it is owned by the original owner subject to terms limitations and conditions herein setout.



Lapp Wagons will replace, at no charge to the owner, any defective part which Lapp Wagons determines affects the operation of the wagon or tricycle.

The owner is responsible for labor and costs to complete the repair. The owner may at his option and with Lapp Wagons approval, have the wagon or tricycle shipped to the factory for repair. All labor and material costs for repair at the factory will be borne by Lapp Wagons.

The owner is responsible for all shipping costs.

This wagon or tricycle paint or enameled parts are not covered by this limited warranty. This limited warranty is in lieu of all other warrantees either expressed or implied.

These products are made for outdoors, but should be stored inside. Any accidental damage or failure of improper installation is not covered by Lapp Wagons or your authorized dealer.

A copy of receipt must be present when returning any product.

Lapp Wagons, LLC 204 Conestoga Creek Road Ephrata, PA 17522 717-733-2117